## Sixty-second Legislative Assembly of North Dakota In Regular Session Commencing Tuesday, January 4, 2011

HOUSE BILL NO. 1219 (Representatives Froseth, Hatlestad, Kreidt) (Senator Krebsbach)

AN ACT to create and enact a new section to chapter 54-02 of the North Dakota Century Code, relating to the designation of the ladybug as the official state insect.

## BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY OF NORTH DAKOTA:

**SECTION 1.** A new section to chapter 54-02 of the North Dakota Century Code is created and enacted as follows:

## State insect.

The convergent lady beetle, hippodamia convergens, commonly known as a ladybug, is the official insect of the state of North Dakota.

## H. B. NO. 1219 - PAGE 2

	Speake	r of the House		President of the Senate	
	Chief C	lerk of the House		Secretary of the S	Senate
				Representatives of that body as Ho	
House Vote:	Yeas 88	Nays 6	Absent 0		
Senate Vote:	Yeas 45	Nays 0	Absent 2		
Received by the Governor atM. on Approved atM. on					, 2011.
				Governor	
Filed in this office thisday ofato'clockM.					, 2011,
				Secretary of State	<u> </u>